

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12964/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2006 in CR No. 5171/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRISHAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAT PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits, on instructions, that the petitioner wants to withdraw this petition. Accordingly, the special leave petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master